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BY-LAW po. 478. 
I 
;' 
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I A BY-LAW to amend the "13urnab;y-Westm1net• :r S•we;-
Fu.nd Diversion B7-law, 1924. •• belng 137 ... le.w 
Jo. 44,. of the Oorporat1on. 

WHERBAS By-law No. 44, of lhe Corporation entituled 

"lurnab;.y Westminster Sewer lru:nd Diversion B7-law 1924" 

received the assent of ,he electors of the Mtmioipalit7 

on the SeTenteenth (17th) day of Januar7, 1925. 

AID WHERllAS the works authortaed by the said B7-law 

as detailed in Schedule "B" thereof oan be finally 

completed for the sum of Twenty thousand eight hundred 

and forty nine ($20,849.00) Dollars. 

AND WHEREAS there is a surplus amounting to Four 

thousand one hundred and fifty one ($4,ljl.OO) Dollars 

arising out of the amount appropriated for sidewalks in 

clause one (l) of the said BJ-law; 

AID WHEREAS 1 t is desirable and expedient that the 

.. ~---.~ 

said still of ~our thousand One hundred and fifty one (i4,l;l.OO) 

dollars should be expended in the oonsvuc1ion of further 

new sidewalks in the Municipality; 

A.JD WRERBAS under the provi2ions of Sub-Section 2 of 

Seotion 176 of the .Municipal Act any By-law to which the 

assent of the electors has been obtained may be altered or 

repealed by ,he assent of the .Lieutenant-Governor-u-counoil. 

THEREFORE the l\fanioipv,l Oou.no1l of the Ocrporation of 

the Dis,riot of BlU'napx enacts as followe:-

1. Schedule "I" attached to the said B7-law No. 44, 

1e amended by adding thereto the schedule a,tached to 

this 'by-law. 

2. An7 surplus remaining after the consiruetion of 

the new sidewalks set out in the schedule attached to this 
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B7-law shall be applied to tha coat of ma.intenanee of 

sidewalks oonatruoted under the By-law No. 449 and this 

By-law, and for no other purpose. 

3. Thia B;y-law may be oi ted as the "Burnaby Westminster 

Sewer Fund Divtrsion By-law 1924, Amendment By-law 192.5. 11 

DONE AND PASSED in Open Oouncil this TwentJ eighth 

(28th) day of September, 1925. 

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED 'bhis Fifth (5th) 

day of Ootober, 1925. 

RECEIVED THE ASSENT of the Lieutenant-Governor

in Council this..AI'~ t /t-fL) day of J~ 192;. 

. \ ·, .... 
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....... ~." 
CLERK 

I. Arthur G Moore, Clerk to the :Uu.n.Lc\ipal 
Co"tu: c il of the Corporation of the 3,istrict 
of Burnaby. herel)y- c0r t'i.fy that the fo r e
going is n true copy cf u By-law passed by 
the Muni c ipal Counc il on the Fifth (.5tl1) 
day of October, 1925. 

'~..L--1'----e.A\~, .. 
CLERK. 
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BU!m.ABY WESTMUSTER SEWER FUND DIVERSIOli BY-LAW 1924 - .AlOOlDJl.ENT BY-LAW 1925. 

SCHEDULE OJ!' SIDEWALXS 

~ - ~ - ~ - ~ ~ - - - - - - ~ - - - ~ - - ~ - - - - ~ - - ~ ~ -- - - ~ ~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -
.WCATIOB BATURE OF woruc DIST.A.ICE 

D .LU.FT. 
COST. 

~ ~ ~ - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ~ - - - - ~------
B0131 Oak Avenue 
Nelson Avenue 
llcKee Street 
Ewart Street 
lfap le A venue 
Waverley Avenue 
Sussex Avenue 
Walker A venue 
Sperling Avenue 
13,h Avenue 
Ra791de Avenue 
Government Street 

Grosvenor ATenue 
Boward Avenue 
Hastings Street 
Keefer Street 
lfelaon Avenue 
Chaffey Avenue 
!urner Street 
York Avenue 
G1lp1D Road 
Spruce Street 

Clinton street to Carson Street 
Clinton Street to Portland Street 
Royal Oak Avenue to McGregor A.venue 
Ropl Oak A.venue to McGregor Avenue 
Imperial Street to 100 feet aw.th 
Imperial Street to 400 feat south 
Imperial Street to 1200 feet south 
K1ngswa7 2100 teat north 
Xingsway !000 feet north 
X1ngswa7 ,;oo feet west 
Douglas Road 640 feet East 
From Seaforth School 300 feet East 

and 300 feet west 
Hastings Street to Dundas Street 
Hastings Street to Dundas Street 
Bsmond ATenue \o Ingleton Avenue 
Gilmore Avenue to Carlton Avenue 
Kingsway 80 feet south 
JUngswa7 1150 feet north 
East of Barker 400 feet 
llngsway to Peel Street 
Rowan Road 900 feet west 
tlacdonald Avenue ,;oo feet west 

Asphalt 
Cinder Asphalt 
Cinder 
Cinder 
Cinder walk 
01n4er walk 
Cinder walk 
Asphalt 
Asphalt 
Cinder walk 
Cinder walk 

1212 
280 
400 
400 
100 

6oo 
1200 
2100 
2000 
500 
640 

cinder walk 6oo 
Cinder walk l; 70 
Cinder walk l.370 
Cinder walk 500 
Cinder walk bOO 
Cinder asphalt walk 80 
0 inder walk 1150 
Cinder waJ.k 400 
Cinder walk 1200 
Asphalt & drainage 900 
Cinder walk . 500 

$ 160.00 
68.oo 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 

180.00 
342.00 
2~.00 
273.00 
200.00 
192.00 

250.00 
275.00 
27.5.00 
196.00 
180.00 

25.00 
345.00 
120.00 
360.00 
150.00 
1,50.00 

Total $4151.00 


