CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 478.

A BY-LAW to amend the "Burnaby-Westminster Sewer Fund Diversion By-law, 1924." being By-law No. 449. of the Corporation.

WHEREAS By-law No. 449 of the Corporation entituled "Burnaby Westminster Sewer Fund Diversion By-law 1924" received the assent of the electors of the Municipality on the Seventeenth (17th) day of January, 1925.

AND WHEREAS the works authorised by the said By-law as detailed in Schedule "B" thereof can be finally completed for the sum of Twenty thousand eight hundred and forty nine (\$20,849.00) Dollars.

AND WHEREAS there is a surplus amounting to Four thousand one hundred and fifty one (\$4,151.00) Dollars arising out of the amount appropriated for sidewalks in clause one (1) of the said By-law;

AND WHEREAS it is desirable and expedient that the said sum of Four thousand One hundred and fifty one (\$4,151.00) dollars should be expended in the construction of further new sidewalks in the Municipality;

AND WHEREAS under the provisions of Sub-Section 2 of Section 176 of the Municipal Act any By-law to which the assent of the electors has been obtained may be altered or repealed by the assent of the Lieutenant-Governor-in-Council.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby enacts as follows:-

1. Schedule "B" attached to the said By-law No. 449 is amended by adding thereto the schedule attached to this by-law.

2. Any surplus remaining after the construction of the new sidewalks set out in the schedule attached to this

By-law shall be applied to the cost of maintenance of sidewalks constructed under the By-law No. 449 and this By-law, and for no other purpose.

3. This By-law may be cited as the "Burnaby Westminster Sewer Fund Diversion By-law 1924, Amendment By-law 1925."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Twenty eighth (28th) day of September, 1925.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Fifth (5th) day of October, 1925.

RECRIVED THE ASSENT of the Lieutenant-Governorin Council this Sipteenth (16th) day of November 1925.



3 2 4

CLERK

I, Arthur G Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed by the Municipal Council on the Fifth (5th) day of October, 1925.

Cetther G. Moore,

- 2 -

BURNABY WESTMINSTER SEWER FUND DIVERSION BY-LAW 1924 - AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1925.

SCHEDULE OF SIDEWALKS

1'

€.

€

STREET	LOCATION	NATURE OF WORK	DISTANCE IN LIN.FT.	COST.
Royal Oak Avenue	Clinton Street to Carson Street	Asphalt	1212	\$ 160.00
Nelson Avenue	Clinton Street to Portland Street	Cinder Asphalt	280	68.00
McKee Street	Royal Oak Avenue to McGregor Avenue	Cinder	400	50.00
Ewart Street	Royal Oak Avenue to McGregor Avenue	Cinder	400	50.00
Maple Avenue	Imperial Street to 100 feet south	Cinder walk	100	50.00
Waverley Avenue	Imperial Street to 600 feet south	Cinder walk	600	180.00
Sussex Avenue	Imperial Street to 1200 feet south	Cinder walk	1200	342.00
Walker Avenue	Kingsway 2100 feet north	Asphalt	2100	260.00
Sperling Avenue	Kingsway 2000 feet north	Asphalt	2000	273.00
13th Avenue	Kingsway 500 feet west	Cinder walk	500	200.00
Rayside Avenue	Douglas Road 640 fest East	Cinder walk	640	192.00
Government Street	From Seaforth School 300 feet East			·
	and 300 feet west	Cinder walk	600	250.00
Grosvenor Avenue	Hastings Street to Dundas Street	Cinder walk	1370	275.00
Howard Avenue	Hastings Street to Dundas Street	Cinder walk	1370	275.00
Hestings Street	Esmond Avenue to Ingleton Avenue	Cinder walk	500	196.00
Keefer Street	Gilmore Avenue to Carlton Avenue	Cinder walk	600	180.00
Nelson Avenue	Kingsway 80 feet south	Cinder asphalt wal	k 80	25.00
Chaffey Avenue	Kingsway 1150 feet north	Cinder walk	1150	345.00
Turner Street	East of Barker 400 feet	Cinder walk	400	120.00
York Avenue	Kingsway to Peel Street	Cinder walk	1200	360.00
Gilpin Road	Rowan Road 900 feet west	Asphalt & drainage	900	150.00
Spruce Street	Macdonald Avenue 500 feet west	Cinder walk	. 500	150.00

Total \$4151.00